

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 22, 2016

Contact: Michael S. Keating

Keating Law Offices, P.C. 79 West Monroe, Suite 1024

Chicago, IL 60603

Phone: 312-239-6787 E-Mail: Mike@KeatingLegal.com

Websites: www.KeatingLegal.com

Attorney Michael S. Keating Appointed to ITLA Board of Managers

Attorney Michael S. Keating of Keating Law Offices, P.C. in Chicago, has been appointed to the Illinois Trial Lawyers Association's (ITLA) Board of Managers (March 2016).

Michael S. Keating has been appointed to the Board of Managers for the Illinois Trial Lawyers Association. The appointment was made by ITLA President Perry Browder. The Illinois Trial Lawyers Association is a statewide organization whose members specialize in representing injured consumers and workers. Founded in 1952, ITLA has more than 2,000 members within Illinois.

Keating, who handles complex personal injury cases throughout Illinois also serves in a leadership position with the national American Association for Justice. Keating has been recognized for outstanding legal services by SuperLawyers Magazine, the National Trial Lawyers Association, and the Leading Lawyers Network. He also has a perfect "10/10" score on the legal ranking website Avvo.

About Keating Law Offices: Keating Law Offices is a leading law firm in Illinois that focuses its practice on complex personal injury and wrongful death matters. The firm practices in courtrooms throughout Illinois. Keating Law Offices has distinguished itself in the areas of transportation litigation and nursing home negligence and abuse cases. To learn more about Keating Law Offices, visit www.KeatingLegal.com.